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Simplex roller chains & bushing chains

DIN/ISO Width Pin Ultimate Average | Weight
Pitch |diameter| between [|diameter tensile tensile per
inner plates strength strength meter
DIN/ISO - . aQ
Cm,lln . - min min - .
mm mm mm kN/LB kN kg/m
*03C *15 4.7625 2.48 2.38 1.62 6.10 6.90 4.30 0.60 1.80/409 2.0 0.08
*04C-1 *25 6.350 3.30 3.18 2.31 7.90 8.40 6.00 0.80 3.560/795 4.6 0.15
*06C-1 “3B 9.525 5.08 4.77 358 1240 13.17 9.00 1.30 7.90/1795 10.8 0.33
085-1 41 12.700 7.77 6.25 358 13.75 15.00 9.91 1.30 6.67/1516 12.6 0.41
08A-1 40 12.700 7.95 7.85 396 1660 17.80 12.00 1.50 14.10/3205 17.5 0.62
10A-1 50 15.875 10.16 9.40 5.08 20.70 2220 15.09 2.03 22.20/5045 29.4 1.02
12A-1 60 19.050 11.91 12.57 594 2590 27.70 18.00 2.42 31.80/7227 415 1.50
16A-1 80 25400 15.88 15.75 7.92 3270 3500 24.00 3.25 56.70/12886 69.4 2.60
20A-1 100 31.750 19.05 18.90 9.63 40.40 44.70 30.00 4.00 88.50/20114 109.2 3.91
24A-1 120 38.100 22.23 25.22 11.10 50.30 54.30 35.70 480  127.00/28864 156.3 5.62
28A-1 140 44450  25.40 25.22 12.70 5440 59.00 41.00 5.60  172.40/39182 212.0 7.50
32A-1 160 50.800 28.58 31.55 1427 6480 69.60 47.80 6.40  226.80/51545 278.9 10.10
36A-1 180 57.150 35.71 35.48 17.46 7280 78.60 53.60 7.20  280.20/63682 341.8 13.45
40A-1 200 63.500 39.68 37.85 19.856 80.30 87.20 60.00 8.00  353.80/80409 431.6 16.15
48A-1 240 76.200 47.63 47.35 23.81 9550 103.00 72.39 9.50 510.30/115977 622.5 23.20

*Bushing chains: d1 in the table indicate the external diameter of the budhing.
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Duplex roller chains & bushing chains

DIN/ISO Width Pin Ultimate Average | Weight
Pitch |diameter| between |diameter tensile tensile per
inner plates strength strength meter
DIN/ISO b1 & Q
Chain
No. . 5 min min Qo q
mm mm kN/LB kN kg/m
*04C-2 *25-2 6.350 3.30 3.18 2.31 145 15.0 6.00 0.80 6.40 7.00/1591 8.6 0.28
*06C-2 *35-2 9.525 5.08 4.77 3.58 225 | 233 9.00 1.30 10.13 15.80/3591 19.7 0.63
085-2 41-2 12.700 7.77 6.25 3.58 25.7 26.9 9.91 1.30 11.95 13.34/3032 16.9 0.81
08A-2 40-2 12.700 7.95 7.85 3.96 31.0 322 12.00 1.50 14.38 28.20/6409 35.9 1.12
10A-2 50-2 15875 10.16 9.40 5.08 389 404 15.09 2.03 18.11 44.40/10091 58.1 2.00
12A-2  60-2 19.0560 11.91 12.57 5.94 48.8 50,5 18.00 242 22.78 63.60/14455 82.1 2.92

16A-2 80-2 25400 15.88 15.75 792 627 643 24.00 325 29.29  113.40/25773 141.8 8.15
20A-2 100-2 31.750 19.05 18.90 953 764 805 30.00 4.00 35.76  177.00/40227 219.4 7.80
24A-2 120-2 38.100 22.23 25.22 11.10° | 95.8 | 99.7 | 35.70 4.80 45.44  254.00/57727 314.9 11.70
28A-2 140-2 44450 25.40 25.22 12.70 103.3 107.9 41.00 5.60 48.87  344.80/78364 427.5 15.14
32A-2 160-2 50.800 28.58 3155 14.27 1233 128.1 47.80 6.40 58.66  453.60/103091 562.4 20.14
36A-2 180-2 57.150 35.71 35.48 17.46 138.6 144.4 53.60 7.20 65.84  560.50/127386 695.0 29.22
40A-2 200-2 63.500 39.68 37.85 19.85 151.9 1568.8 60.00 8.00 71.55  707.60/160818 877.4 32.24
48A-2 240-2 76.200 47.63 47.35 23.81 183.4 1908 7239 9.50 87.83 1020.60/213955  1255.3 45.23

*Bushing chains: d1 in the table indicate the external diameter of the budhing.
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Triplex roller chains & bushing chains

*04C-3
*06C-3
08A-3
10A-3
12A-3
16A-3
20A-3
24A-3
28A-3
32A-3
36A-3
40A-3
48A-3

*Bushing chains:

*25-3
*35-3
40-3
50-3
60-3
80-3
100-3
120-3
140-3
160-3
180-3
200-3
240-3

=]

mm
6.350
9,625

12.700
15.875
19.050
25.400
31.750
38.100
44.450
50.800
57.150
63.500
76.200

Roller Width
diameter| between
inner plates
d1 b1
max min
mm mm
3.30 3.18
5.08 4.77
7.95 7.85
10.16 9.40
11.91 12.57
15.88 15.75
19.05 18.90
22.23 25.22
25.40 25.22
28.58 31.55
35.71 35.48
39.68 37.85
47.63 47.35

Pin
diameter

d2

mm
2.31
3.68
3.96
5.08
5.94
7.92
.58
11.10
12.70
14.27
17.46
19.85
23.81

21.0
32.7
454
57.0
71.5
91.7
112.2
141.4
152.2
181.8
204.4
2235
271.3

215
831D
46.6
58.5
73.3
93.6

116.3
145.2
156.8
186.6
210.2
230.4
278.6

d1 in the table indicate the external diameter of the budhing.

6.00

9.00
12.00
15.09
18.00
24.00
30.00
35.70
41.00
47.80
53.60
60.00
72.39

0.80
1.30
1.50
2.03
2.42
8.2
4.00
4.80
5.60
6.40
7.20
8.00
9.50

6.40
10.13
14.38
18.11
22.78
28,28)
35.76
45.44
48.87
58.55
65.84
71.55
87.83

Ultimate
tensile
strength

Q
min
kN/LB
10.5/2386
23.7/56386
42.3/9614
66.6/15136
95.4/21682
170.1/38659
265.5/60341
381.0/86591
517.2/117545
680.4/154636
840.7/191068
1061.4/241227
1530.9/347932

Average
tensile
strength

Qo

kN
12.6
28.6
50.0
77.8
1111
198.4
309.6
437.2
BESKS
780.6
983.6
1217.8
1756.5

0.44
1.05
1.90
3.09
4.54
7.89
11.77
17.53
22.20
30.02
38.22
49.03
71.60
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Multiple strand roller chains

DIN/ISO . Roller Width Pin Plate Ultimate Average
Pitch | diameter length thickness tensile tensile
inner plates strength strength
DIN/ISO
Chain d1 b1 T Q Qo
No. max min max min
mm mm mm kN/LB kN
08A-4 40-4 12700 7.95 7.85 3.96 59.8 61.0 12.00 1.50 14.38  56.4/12687 62.04 2.57
10A-4 50-4 15875 10.16 9.40 5.08 75.1 76.6 15.09 2.03 18.11  88.8/19976 97.68 4.30
12A-4 60-4 19.050 11.91 12.57 5.94 94.4 96.1 18.00 2.42 2278 127.2/28614 139.92 6.21
16A-4 80-4 25400 15.88 15.75 7.92 121.0 1244  24.00 325 29.29  226.8/51020 249.48 10.37
08A-5 40-5 12.700 7.95 7.85 3.96 742 754 12.00 1.50 14.38  70.5/15859 77.55 3.19
10A-5 50-5 15.875 10.16 9.40 5.08 932 947 15.09 2.03 18.11 111/24970 122.10 837

12A-5 60-5 19.050 11.91 12.57 594 117.0 1188 18.00 2.42 2278  159/35768 174.90 7.75
16A-5 80-5 25400 15.88 15.75 7.92 1499 153.7  24.00 325 2929 2835/63775 31185  12.96
08A-6 40-6 12.700 7.95 7.85 396 885 898 12.00 1.50 14.38  84.6/19031 93.06 3.83
10A-6 50-6 15.875 10.16 9.40 508 1113 112.8 15.09 2.03 18.11  133.2/29964  146.52 6.43
12A-6  60-6 19.050 11.91 12.57 5.94 139.8 141.8 18.00 2.42 22.78  190.8/42921  209.80 9.31
16A-6 80-6 25.400 15.88 15.75 7.92 179.2 183.0 24.00 325 2929 340.2/76530  374.22  15.50
08A-8 40-8 12.700 7.95 7.85 3.96 1173 1185 12.00 1.50 14.38  112.8/25375  124.08 5.11
10A-8 50-8 15.875 10.16 9.40 5.08 1475 149.0 15.09 2.03 18.11  177.6/39952  195.36 8.59
12A-8 60-8 19.050 11.91 12.57 594 185.8 187.6 18.00 2.42 2278 254.4/57229  279.84  12.37
16A-8 80-8 25400 15.88 15.75 7.92 237.8 2416  24.00 325 2929 453.6/102040 498.96  20.67
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Cottered type short pitch precision roller chains (A series)

— =

DIN/ISO Transversal Ultimate Average
Pitch |diameter| between [diameter| length pitch tensile tensile
inner plates strength strength
DCI;E%_?'O mt::l i m?n Qo
mm mm kN/LB kN
10A-1 50 15.875 10.16 9.40 5.08 28.3 15.09 2.03 22.2/5045 29.4 1.02
12A-1 60 19.050 11.91 12.57 594 283 18.00 2.42 31.8/7227 41.5 1.50
16A-1 80 25.400 15.88 15.75 7.92 36.5 24.00 325 56.7/12886 69.4 2.60
20A-1 100 31.750 19.05 18.90 963 447 30.00 4.00 88.5/20114 109.2 3.91
24A-1 120 38.100 22.23 25.22 11.10 54.3 35.70 4.80 127.0/28864 156.3 5.62
28A-1 140 44.450 25.40 25.22 12.70 59.0 41.00 5.60 172.4/39182 212.0 7.50
32A-1 160 50.800 28.58 3.6l 14.27 69.6 47.80 6.40 226.8/51545 278.9 10.10
36A-1 180 57.150 35.71 35.48 17.46 78.6 53.60 7.20 280.2/63682 341.8 13.45
40A-1 200 63.500 39.68 37.85 19.85 87.2 60.00 8.00 353.8/80409 431.6 16.15
48A-1 240 76.200 47.63 47.35 23.81 103.0 72.39 9.50 510.3/115977 622.5 23.20
10A-2 50-2 15.875 10.16 9.40 5.08 412 15.09 2.03 18.11 44.4/10091 58.1 2.00
12A-2 60-2  19.050 11.91 12.57 5.94 51.1 18.00 2.42 22.78 63.6/14455 82.1 2.92
16A-2 80-2 25400 15.88 15.75 7.92 65.8 24.00 3.2 29.29 113.4/25773 141.8 5.15
20A-2  100-2 31.750 19.05 18.90 9.53 80.5 30.00 4.00 35.76 177.0/40227 219.4 7.80
24A-2  120-2 38.100 22.23 25.22 11.10 99.7 35.70 4.80 45.44 254.0/57727 314.9 11.70
28A-2  140-2 44.450 25.40 25.22 12.70 107.9 41.00 5.60 48.87 344.8/78364 427.5 15.14
32A-2 160-2 50.800 28.58 31.55 14.27 128.1 47.80 6.40 58.55 453.6/103091 562.4 20.14
36A-2 180-2 57.150 35.71 35.48 17.46 1444 53.60 7.20 65.84 560.5/127386 695.0 29.22
40A-2 200-2 63.500 39.68 37.85 19.85 158.8 60.00 8.00 71.55 707.6/160818 877.4 32.24
48A-2  240-2 76.200 47.63 47.35 23.81 190.8 72.39 9.50 87.83 1020.6/231955  12565.3 45.23
10A-3 50-3 15.875 10.16 9.40 5.08 5.3 15.09 2.03 18.11 66.6/15136 77.8 3.09
12A-3 60-3  19.050 11.91 12.57 5.94 739 18.00 2.42 22.78 95.4/21682 1111 4.54
16A-3 80-3 25.400 15.88 15.75 7.92 5.1 24.00 325 29.29 170.1/38659 198.4 7.89
20A-3 100-83 31.750 19.05 18.90 9.53 116.3 30.00 4.00 35.76 265.5/60341 309.6 11.77
24A-3  120-83 38.100 22.23 25.22 11.10 145.2 35.70 4.80 45.44 381.0/86591 437.2 17.53
28A-3  140-3 44.450 25.40 25.22 12.70 156.8 41.00 5.60 48.87 517.2/117545 593.3 22.20
32A-3 160-3 50.800 28.58 31.55 14.27 186.6 47.80 6.40 58.55 680.4/154636 780.6 30.02
36A-3 180-3 57.150 35.71 35.48 17.46  210.2 53.60 7.20 65.84 840.7/191068 983.6 38.22
40A-3 200-3 63.500 39.68 37.85 19.85 230.4 60.00 8.00 71.65 1061.4/241227  1217.8 49.03

48A-3 240-3 76200 47.63 4735 23.81 2786  72.39 9.50 87.83  1530.9/347932 17565  71.60
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Short pitch precision roller chains (B series)
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Simplex roller chains

DIN/ISO Roller Width Pin Ultimate Average

diameter| between |diameter tensile tensile

inner plates strength strength
DIN/ISO
Chain ) di b1 Q Qo
No. max min min
mm mm mm kN/LB kN

04B-1 6.000 4.00 2.80 1.85 6.80 7.8 5.00 0.60 3.0/682 3.2 0.11
05B-1 8.000 5.00 3.00 2.31 8.20 8.9 7.10 0.80 5.0/1136 3.8 0.20
*06B-1 ©.525 6.35 5.72 328 13.156 141 8.20 1.30 9.0/2045 10.4 0.41
08B-1 12.700 8.51 7.75 445 16.70 182 11.80 1.60 18.0/4091 19.4 0.69
10B-1 15.875 10.16 9.65 5.08 19.50 20.9 14.70 1.70 22.4/5091 27.5 0.93
12B-1 19.050 12.07 11.68 572 2250 242 16.00 1.85 29.0/6591 32.2 1.15
16B-1 25.400 15.88 17.02 828 36.10 374 21.00 4.15/3.1 60.0/13636 72.8 2.71
20B-1 31.750 19.05 19.56 10.19 4130 45.0 26.40 4.5/35 95.0/21591 106.7 3.70
24B-1 38.100 25.40 25.40 14.63 5340 578 33.20 6.0/4.8 160.0/36364 178.0 7.10
28B-1 44.450 27.94 30.99 15.90 65.10 69.5 36.70 7.5/6.0 200.0/45455 222.0 8.50
32B-1 50.800 29.21 30.99 17.81 66.00 71.0 42.00 7.0/6.0 250.0/56818 277.5 10.25
40B-1 63.500 39.37 38.10 22.89 8220 89.2 52.96 8.5/8.0 355.0/80682 394.0 16.35
48B-1 76.200 48.26 45.72 29.24 99.10 107.0 63.80  12.0/10.0 560.0/127272 621.6 25.00
56B-1 88.900 53.98 53.34 3432 1146 123.0 77.80  13.5/12.0 850.0/193180 940.0 35.78
64B-1  101.600 63.50 60.96 39.40 130.0 138.5 90.17  15.0/13.0 112.0/254544 1240.0 46.00
72B-1  114.300 72.39 68.58 4448 1474 156.4 103.60  17.0/15.0 1400.0/318180 1550.0 60.80

*Straight side plate
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Short pitch precision roller chains (B series)

oD NG
L =
=" | E=St= RN

= T e

Duplex roller chains

DIN/ISO i Transversal | Ultimate Average
pitch tensile tensile
strength strength
DIN/ISO Q
mm kN/LB kN
05B-2 8.000  5.00 3.00 2.31 139 145 7.10 0.80 5.64 7.8/1773 10.2 0.33
*06B-2  9.525  6.35 5.72 3.28 234 244 8.20 1.30 10.24 16.9/3841 18.7 0.77
08B-2 12.700 8.51 7.75 4.45 31.2 32.2 11.80 1.60 13.92 32.0/7273 38.7 1.34
10B-2 15.875 10.16 9.65 5.08 36.1 7.5 14.70 1.70 16.59 44.5/10114 56.2 1.84
12B-2 19.050 12.07 11.68 5.72 42.0 43.6 16.00 1.85 19.46 57.8/13136 66.1 2.31
16B-2 25400 15.88 17.02 8.28 68.0 693 21.00 4.15/3.1 31.88 106.0/24091 133.0 5.42
20B-2 31.750 19.05 19.56 10.19 778 815  26.40 4.5/3.5 36.45 170.0/38636 211.2 7.20
24B-2 38.100 25.40 25.40 1463 101.7 106.2 33.20 6.0/4.8 48.36 280.0/63636 319.2 13.40
28B-2 44450 27.94 30.99 1590 124.6 129.1 36.70 7.5/6.0 59.56 360.0/81818 406.8 16.60
32B-2 50.800 29.21 30.99 17.81 1246 129.6 42.00 7.0/6.0 58.565 450.0/102273 508.5 21.00
40B-2 63.500 39.37 38.10 22.89 1645 161.5 52.96 8.5/8.0 72.29 630.0/143182 711.9 32.00
48B-2 76.200 48.26 45.72 29.24 1904 198.2 63.80 12.0/10.0 91.21 1000.0/227272 1130.0 50.00
56B-2 88.900 53.98 53.34 34.32 221.2 2296 77.80 13.5/12.0 106.6  1600.0/363635 1760.0 71.48
64B-2 101.60 63.50 60.96 39.40 2499 258.4 90.17 15.0/13.0 119.89  2000.0/454544 2200.0 91.00

72B-2 11430 72.39 68.58 4448 283.7 2927 103.60 17.0/15.0 136.27 2500.0/568180 2750.0 120.40
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Triplex roller chains

DIN/ISO Roller Width i i Transversal Ultimate Average
= Pitch |diameter| between |diameter pitch tensile tensile

DIN/ISO inner plates strength strength

o - P o

mm mm kN/LB kN

05B-3 8.000 5.00 3.00 2.31 19.5 202 7.10 0.80 5.64 11.1/2523 13.8 0.48
*06B-3 9.5625 6.35 B.7/2 3.28 335 346 8.20 1.30 10.24 24.9/5659 30.1 1.16
08B-3  12.700 8.51 7.75 4.45 451  46.1 11.80 1.60 13.92 47.5/10795 57.8 2.03
10B-3 15875 10.16 9.65 5.08 52.7 541 14.70 1.70 16.59 66.7/15159 84.5 2.77
12B-3 19.050 12.07 11.68 5.72 61.56 63.1 16.00 1.85 19.46 86.7/19705 101.8 3.46
16B-3 25400 15.88 17.02 8.28 99.8 101.2 21.00 4.15/3.1 31.88 160.0/36364 203.7 8.13
20B-3 31.750 19.05 19.56 10.19 114.2 1179 26.40 4.5/3.5 36.45  250.0/56818 290.0 10.82
24B-3 38.100 25.40 25.40 14.63 150.1 154.6 33.20 6.0/4.8 48.36  425.0/96591 493.0 20.10
28B-3 44450 27.94 30.99 156.90 184.2 188.7 36.70 7.5/6.0 59.56  530.0/120454 609.5 24.92
32B-3 50.800 29.21 30.99 17.81 183.2 188.2 42.00 7.0/6.0 58.55  670.0/152273 770.5 31.56
40B-3 63.500 39.37 38.10 22.89 226.8 233.8 52.96 8.5/8.0 72.29  950.0/215909 1092.5 48.10
48B-3 76.200 48.26 45,72 29.24 281.6 289.4 63.80 12.0/10.0 91.21  1500.0/340909 1710.0 75.00

56B-3 88.900 53.98 53.34 3432 327.8 336.2 77.80  13.5/12.0 106.6  2240.0/545450 2240.0 107.18
64B-3 101.60 63.50 60.96 39.40 369.8 378.3 90.17  15.0/13.0 119.89  3000.0/681820  3300.0 136.00
72B-3  114.30 72.39 68.58 4448 420.0 429.0 103.60 17.0/15.0 136.27 3750.0/852270  4125.0 180.00
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DIN/ISO i Ultimate Average
i i tensile tensile
DIN/ISO i strength strength
Chain Q
No. . P i min Qo
mm kN/LB kN

*36H  9.525 5.08 4.77 3568 133 143 9.00 1.50 7.9/1795 10.8 0.41
08AH-1 40H  12.700 7.95 7.85 396 188 199 12.00 2.03 14.1/3205 19.1 0.82
10AH-1 50H 15.875 10.16 9.40 5.08 22.1 234 15.09 242 22.2/5045 30.2 1.25
12AH-1 60H 19.050 11.91 12.57 594 29.2 31.0 18.00 325 31.8/7227 42.7 1.87
16AH-1 80H 25400 15.88 15.75 7.92 362 37.7 24.00 4.00 56.7/12886 71.4 3.10
20AH-1 100H 31.750 19.05 18.90 963 43.6 469 30.00 4.80 88.5/20114 112.4 4.62
24AH-1 120H 38.100 22.23 25.22 1110 | 685 | 575 | &3.70 5.60 127.0/28864 160.9 6.60
28AH-1 140H 44.450 25.40 25.22 12.70 57.6 62.2 41.00 6.40 172.4/39182 217.3 8.30
32AH-1 160H 50.800 28.58 31.55 14.27 682 73.0 47.80 7.20 226.8/51545 285.8 10.30
36AH-1 180H 57.150 35.71 35.48 1746 759 81.6 53.60 8.00 281.0/63863 341.8 14.83
40AH-1 200H 63.500 3968 37.85 19.85 86.6 93.5 60.00 9.50 353.8/80409 4445 19.16
48AH-1 240H 76.200 47.63 47.35 23.81 109.6 1159 7230 12.70 510.3/115977 622.5 30.4
12AH-2  60H-2 19.050 11.91 12.57 594 5563 57.1 18.00 325 26.11 63.6/14455 84.5 3.71
16AH-2 80H-2 25400 15.88 15.75 7.92 688 703 24.00 400 3259 113.4/25773 145.3 6.15
20AH-2 100H-2 31.750 19.05 18.90 953 827 86.0 30.00 480  39.09 177.0/40227 225.9 9.03

24AH-2 120H-2 38.100 22.23 25.22 11.10 1024 1064 35.70 5.60 48.87 254.0/57727 322.7 13.13
28AH-2 140H-2 44.450 25.40 25.22 1270 109.8 114.4 41.00 6.40 52.20 344.8/78364 437.7 16.60
32AH-2 160H-2 50.800 28.58 31.65 14.27 130.1 1349 47.80 7.20 61.90  453.6/103091 571.6 20.20
40AH-2 200H-2 63.500 39.68 37.85 19.856 1649 171.8 60.00 9.50 78.31 707.6/160818 894.9 38.11

12AH-3 60H-3 19.050 11.91 12.57 594 814 832 18.00 &5 26.11 95.4/21682 113.9 5.64
16AH-3 80H-3 25.400 15.88 15.75 7.92 101.4 1029 24.00 4.00 32:59 170.1/38659 203.5 9.42
20AH-3 100H-3 31.750 19.05 18.90 963 121.8 125.1 30.00 4.80 SRR 265.5/60341 314.8 12.96
24AH-3 120H-3 38.100 22.23 25.22 11.10 151.2 155.2 35.70 5.60 48.87 381.0/86591 4447 19.64

28AH-3 140H-3 44.450 25.40 25.22 12.70 162.0 166.6 41.00 6.40 52.20 517.2/117545 598.4 24.90
32AH-3 160H-3 50.800 28.58 31515 14.27 192.0 196.8 47.80 7.20 61.90  680.4/154636 787.3 30.10
40AH-3 200H-3 63.500 39.68 37.85 19.856 243.2 250.1 60.00 9.50 78.31 1061.4/241227  1228.2 57.06
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DIN/ISO Roller Width i i Transversal Ultimate Average
Pitch | diameter | between |diameter| length pitch tensile tensile
inner plates strength strength
| o I8 : O N
No. min min
mm mm mm kN/LB kN
10AH-1 50H 15.875 10.16 9.40 5.08 244 15.09 242 22.2/5045 30.2 1.25
12AH-1  60H 19.050 11.91 12.57 594  31.6 18.00 325 31.8/7227 42.7 1.87
16AH-1 80H 25.400 15.88 115575 7.92 394 24.00 4.00 56.7/12886 71.4 3.10
20AH-1 100H 31.7560 19.05 18.90 9.53  46.9 30.00 4.80 88.5/20114 112.4 4,52
24AH-1 120H 38.100 22.23 25.22 11.10 575 35.70 5.60 127.0/28864 160.9 6.60
28AH-1 140H 44.450 25.40 25.22 12.70  62.2 41.00 6.40 172.4/39182 217.3 8.30
32AH-1 160H 50.800 28.58 31.55 14.27 73.0 47.80 7.20 226.8/51545 285.8 10.30
40AH-1 200H 63.500 39.68 37.85 19.85 935 60.00 9.50 353.8/80409 4445 19.16
12AH-2 60H-2 19.050 11.91 12.57 594 577 18.00 325 26.11 63.6/14454 84.5 3.71
16AH-2 80H-2 25400 15.88 15.756 792 720 24.00 4.00 32.59 113.4/25773 145.3 6.15
20AH-2 100H-2 31.750 19.05 18.90 953  86.0 30.00 4.80 39.09 177.0/40227 225.9 9.03
24AH-2 120H-2 38.100 22.23 25.22 11.10 106.4 35.70 5.60 48.87 254.0/57727 322.7 13.13
28AH-2 140H-2 44.450 25.40 25.22 1270 1144 41.00 6.40 52.20 344.8/78364 437.7 16.60
32AH-2 160H-2 50.800 28.58 31.55 14.27 134.9 47.80 7.20 61.90 453.6/103091 571.6 20.20
40AH-2 200H-2 63.500 39.68 37.85 19.85 171.8 60.00 9.50 78.31 707.6/160818 894.9 38.11
12AH-2 60H-3 19.050 11.91 12.57 594 838 18.00 325 26.11 95.4/21682 113.9 5.54
16AH-2 80H-3 25.400 15.88 15.75 7.92 104.6 24.00 4.00 32.59 170.1/38659 203.5 9.42
20AH-3 100H-3 31.750 19.05 18.90 €8 | 125.7 30.00 4.80 39.09 265.5/60341 314.8 12.96
24AH-3 120H-3 38.100 22.23 25.22 11.10 155.2 35.70 5.60 48.87 381.0/86591 4447 19.64
28AH-3 140H-3 44.450 25.40 25.22 12.70  166.6 41.00 6.40 52.20 517.2/117545 598.4 24.90
32AH-3 160H-3 50.800 28.58 31.565 14.27 196.8 47.80 7.20 61.90 680.4/154636 787.3 30.10

40AH-3 200H-3 63.500 39.68 37.85 19.85 250.1 60.00 9.50 78.31 1061.4/241227 1228.2 57.06
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\

DIN/ISO Width Pin i Ultimate Average
i between |diameter tensile tensile
inner plates strength strength
DIN/ISO - o a
Cﬂi'_n : min min Qo
mm kN/LB kN

208A 2040 25.40 7.95 7.85 396 16.6 17.8 12.0 1.50 14.1/3205 16.7 0.42
208B 25.40 8.51 7.75 445 16.7 182 11.8 1.60 18.0/4091 19.4 0.45
210A 2050 31.75 10.16 9.40 5.08 20.7 222 15.0 2.03 22.2/5045 28.1 0.73
210B 31.75 10.16 9.65 5.08 195 209 14.7 1.70 22.4/5091 27.5 0.65
212A 2060 38.10 11.91 12.57 594 269 27.7 18.0 242 31.8/7227 36.8 1.02
212B 38.10 12.07 11.68 B.72 | 228 | 252 16.0 1.85 29.0/6591 32.2 0.76
216A 2080 50.80 15.88 15.75 7.92 327 365 24.0 825 56.7/12886 65.7 1.70
216AH 2080H 50.80 15.88 15.75 7.92 362 394 24.0 4.00 56.7/12886 70.0 2.17
216B 50.80 15.88 17.02 828 36.1 39.1 21.0 4.15/3.1 60.0/13636 72.8 1.75
220A 2100 63.50 19.05 18.90 953 404 447 30.0 4.00 88.5/20114 102.6 2.565
220B 63.50 19.05 19.56 10.19 41.3 45.0 26.4 4.5/3.5 95.0/14773 106.7 2.62
224A 2120 76.20 22.23 25.22 11.10 503 543 35.7 4.80 127.0/28864 147.3 4.06
224B 76.20 25.40 25.40 14.63 534 57.8 33.2 6.0/4.8 160.0/36364 178.0 4.70
228B 88.90 27.94 30.99 15.90 65.1 695 36.7 7.5/6.0 200.0/45455 222.0 6.23

232B 101.60 29.21 30.99 17.81 66.0 71.0 42.0 7.0/6.0 250.0/56818 2775 6.72
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K-1 SK-1

F2

1 (%

DIN/ISO

DIN/ISO

Chain No. | Chain No.
208A 2040 25.40 19.1 25.4 39.6 9.1 3.4 1.1 20.5 5.5
210A 2050 31.75 23.8 31.8 49.0 1.1 2.8 14.3 25.0 6.6
212A 2060 38.10 28.6 42.9 67.8 14.7 5.5 17.5 32.9 ©.2
216A 2080 50.80 38.1 55.6 87.8 19.1 6.8 22.2 43.5 11.0
220A 2100 63.50 47.6 66.6 107.5 23.4 9.2 28.6 50.4 13.0
224A 2120 76.20 57.2 79.3 121.4 27.8 10.5 333 5.8 15.0
208B 25.40 23.2 25.4 39.6 9.1 4.5 1.1 20.5 8.5
210B 31.75 23.8 31.8 49.0 1.1 5.5
212B 38.10 35.0 38.1 57.0 14.7 6.6
216B 50.80 44.0 50.8 84.0 19.1 6.6
220B 63.50 52.0 63.5 104.0 23.4 8.4

224B 76.20 60.0 76.2 120.0 27.8 10.5
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SH series roller chains have a greater ultimate tensile strength (about 25%-35% more)
over ANSI standard roller chains by using through hardened pins,these chains

also provide a greater shock load resistance, The dimensions of the chain are

identical to ANSI heavy series standard roller chains.

Roller Width Pin i Plate Ultimate Average
Pitch |diameter| between |diameter thickness tensile tensile
inner plates strength strength
b.1 2 o Q Qo
min max max min
mm mm mm kN/LB kN
*25SH 6.350 3.30 3.18 2.31 9.0 6.00 1.04 5.09/1157 5.6 0.11
*35SH 9.525 5.08 4.77 3.568 13.3 14.3 9.00 1.50 11.0/2500 13.6 0.41
40SH 12.700 7.95 7.85 3.96 18.8 19.9 12.00 2.03 22.4/5091 24.8 0.82
50SH 15.875 10.16 9.40 5.08 22.1 23.4 15.09 2.42 30.4/6909 36.2 1.25
60SH 19.050 11.91 12.57 594 292 31.6 18.00 325 44.1/10023 50.4 1.87
80SH 25400 15.88 15.75 792 362 37.7 24.00 4.00 88.2/20045 93.0 3.10
100SH 31.760 19.05 18.90 963 436 46.9 30.00 4.80 116.6/26500 129.1 4.52
120SH 38.100 22.23 25.22 11.10 535 57.5 35.70 5.60 158.2/35954 175.3 6.60
140SH 44.450 25.40 25.22 12.70  57.6 62.2 41.00 6.40 206.0/46818 266.5 8.30
160SH 50.800 28.58 31.25 14.27 682 73.0 47.80 7.20 274.0/62273 293.0 10.30
200SH 63.500 39.68 37.85 19.85  86.6 98.5 60.00 9.50 506.1/115023 562.3 19.16

#5H63 19.0560 14.29 855 7.30 27.9 19.6 4.15/3.26 65.7/14932 73.0 2.62




80SP-1
100SP-1
120SP-1
140SP-1
160SP-1
200SP-1
80SP-2
100SP-2
120SP-2
140SP-2
160SP-2
200SP-2
80SP-3
100SP-3
120SP-3
140SP-3
160SP-3

25.40
31.75
38.10
44.45
50.80
63.50
25.40
31.75
38.10
44.45
50.80
63.50
25.40
31.75
38.10
44.45
50.80

Roller
diameter

d1
max

mm
15.88
19.05
22.23
25.40
28.58
39.68
15.88
19.05
22.23
25.40
28.58
39.68
15.88
19.05
22.23
25.40
28.58
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Width Pin
length

inner plates

b1

min

mm

15.75 7.94 32.7 36.5
18.95 9.54 40.4 447
25.22 11.11 50.3 54.3
25.22 12.71 54.4  59.0
31.55 14.29 64.8 69.6
37.85 19.85 80.3 87.2
15.75 7.94 62.7 65.8
18.95 9.54 76.4 80.5
25.22 11.11 95.8 99.7
25.22 12.71  103.3 107.9
81.55 14.29 123.3 128.1
37.85 19.85 151.9 158.8
15.75 7.94 91.7 95.1
18.95 9.54 1122 116.3
25.22 1111 141.4 1452
25.22 1271 152.2 156.8
31 .6l 1429 181.8 186.6

24.1
30.1
36.2
422
48.2
60.3
24.1
30.1
36.2
422
48.2
60.3
24.1
30.1
36.2
422
482

Plate |Transversal Ultimate Averalge
thickness|  pitch tensile tensile
strength strength
! mPatx mci)n oY
mm mm kN/LB kN
3.2 77.5/17434 85.3
4.0 115.5/25982 127.0
4.8 165.0/37118 186.0
5.6 222.7/50098 245.0
6.4 285.5/64215 314.0
8.0 445.5/100208 490.0
3.2 29.29 155.0/34868 170.6
4.0 35.76 231.0/51965 255.0
4.8 45.44  339.0/76260 373.0
5.6 48.87  445.5/100218 490.0
6.4 58.65  571.0/128430 628.0
8.0 7165  892.0/200621 981.0
3.2 29.29 232.5/52302 255.9
4.0 35.76 347.3/78128 382.0
4.8 45.44  508.0/114278 559.0
5.6 48.87  668.0/150271 735.0
6.4 58.65  8565.5/192441 941.0
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Dacroment- plated chains are suitable in corrosive conditions

P P

S~

) -(@— 5

h2

Roller Width _Pin Plate Breaking
L diameter| between diameter| thickness load
Vision inner plates
Chain d1 b1 d2 /T
No. i -
mm mm mm mm
*25DA 6.350 3.30 3.18 2.31 7.90 8.40 6.00 0.80 3.50/795 0.15
*35DA ©.525 5.08 4.77 3.58 12.40 13.17 9.00 1.30 7.90/1795 0.33
41DA 12.700 7.77 6.25 3.58 13.75 15.00 9.91 1.30 6.67/1516 0.41
40DA 12.700 7.95 7.85 3.96 16.60 17.80 12.00 1.50 14.10/3205 0.62
50DA 156.875  10.16 9.40 508 2070 2220 15.09 2.03 22.20/5045 1.02
60DA 19.050  11.91 12.57 594 2590  27.70 18.00 2.42 31.80/7227 1.50
80DA 25400 15.88 15.75 792 3270  35.00 24.00 3.25 56.70/12886 2.60
100DA  31.750 19.05 18.90 963 4040 4470 30.00 4.00 88.50/20114 391
120DA  38.100 2223 25.22 11.10 5030  54.30 35.70 4.80 127.00/28864 5.62
140DA 44450 2540 25.22 12.70 5440  59.00 41.00 5.60 172.40/39182 7.50
160DA  50.800 2858 31.55 1427 6480  69.60 47.80 6.40 226.80/51545 10.10
04BDA 6.000 4.00 2.80 1.85 6.80 7.80 5.00 0.60 3.00/682 0.11
05BDA 8.000 5.00 3.00 2.31 8.20 8.90 7.10 0.80 5.00/1136 0.20
#06BDA 9.525 6.35 5.72 3.28 13.156 14.10 8.20 1.30 9.00/2045 0.41
08BDA  12.700 8.51 7.75 4.45 16.70 18.20 11.80 1.60 18.00/4091 0.69
10BDA 15875  10.16 9.65 5.08 19560  20.90 14.70 1.70 22.40/5091 0.93
12BDA  19.050  12.07 11.68 572 2250 2420 16.00 1.85 29.00/6591 1.15
16BDA 25400 15.88 17.02 8.28  36.10  37.40 21.00 4.15/3.1 60.00/13636 2.71
20BDA  31.750  19.05 19.66 10.19 4130  45.00 26.40 4.5/3.5 95.00/21591 3.70
24BDA  38.100 2540 25.40 14.63 53.40  57.80 33.20 6.0/4.8 160.00/36364 7.10
28BDA  44.450  27.94 30.99 16.90  65.10  69.50 36.70 7.5/6.0 200.00/45455 8.50

32BDA  50.800  29.21 30.99 17.81 66.00 71.00 42.00 7.0/6.0 250.00/56818 10.25
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Roller Width Pin Plate Breaking
diameter| between |diameter thickness load
inner plates
d1 b_1 d2 YT Q
min
mm mm mm mm
*25ZP 6.350 3.30 3.18 2.31 7.90 8.40 6.00 0.80 3.50/795 0.15
*35ZP 9.525 5.08 4.77 3.58 12.40 13.17 9.00 1.30 7.90/1795 0.33
41ZP 12.700 7.77 6.25 3.58 13.75 15.00 9.91 1.30 6.67/1516 0.41
40ZP 12.700 7.95 7.85 3.96 16.60 17.80 12.00 1.50 14.10/3205 0.62
50ZP 15.875 10.16 9.40 5.08 20.70 22.20 15.09 2.03 22.20/5045 1.02
60ZP 19.050 11.91 12.57 5.94 25.90 27.70 18.00 2.42 31.80/7227 1.50
80ZP 25.400 15.88 15.75 7.92 32.70 35.00 24.00 3.2% 56.70/12886 2.60
100ZP  31.750 19.05 18.90 9.53 40.40 44.70 30.00 4.00 88.50/20114 3.91
120ZP  38.100 22.23 25.22 11.10 50.30 54.30 356.70 4.80 127.00/28864 5.62
140ZP  44.450 25.40 25.22 12.70 54.40 59.00 41.00 5.60 172.40/39182 7.50
160ZP  50.800 28.58 .65 14.27 64.80 69.60 47.80 6.40 226.80/51545 10.10
04BZP 6.000 4.00 2.80 1.85 6.80 7.80 5.00 0.60 3.00/682 0.1
05BZP 8.000 5.00 3.00 2.31 8.20 8.90 7.10 0.80 5.00/1136 0.20
#06BZP 9.5625 6.35 5.72 3.28 13.15 14.10 8.20 1.30 9.00/2045 0.41
08BZP  12.700 8.51 7.75 4.45 16.70 18.20 11.80 1.60 18.00/4091 0.69
10BZP  15.875 10.16 9.65 5.08 19.50 20.90 14.70 1.70 22.40/5091 0.93
12BZP  19.050 12.07 11.68 5.72 22.50 24.20 16.00 1.85 29.00/6591 1.15
16BZP  25.400 15.88 17.02 8.28 36.10 37.40 21.00 4.15/3.1 60.00/13636 2.71
20BZP  31.750 19.05 19.56 10.19 41.30 45.00 26.40 4.5/3.5 95.00/21591 3.70
24BZP  38.100 25.40 25.40 14.63 53.40 57.80 33.20 6.0/4.8 160.0/36364 7.10
28BZP  44.450 27.94 30.99 15.90 65.10 69.50 36.70 7.5/6.0 200.0/45455 8.50

32BZP  50.800  29.21 30:99 17.81 66.00  71.00 42.00 7.0/6.0 250.0/56818 10.25
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b1

Vision Roller Width ~Pin Plate Breaking
Chain diameter _ between |[diameter thickness load
No. inner plates
di b_1 d2 YT Q
max max max
mm mm mm
*25NP 6.350 3.30 3.18 2.31 7.90 8.40 6.00 0.80 3.60/795 0.15
*35NP 9.525 5.08 4.77 3.58 12.40 13.17 9.00 1.30 7.90/1795 0.33
41NP 12.700 7.77 6.25 3.58 13.75 15.00 9.91 1.30 6.67/1516 0.41
40NP 12.700 7.95 7.85 3.96 16.60 17.80 12.00 1.50 14.10/3205 0.62
50NP 15.875 10.16 9.40 5.08 20.70  22.20 15.09 2.03 22.20/5045 1.02
60NP 19.0650 11.91 12.57 5.94 2590 27.70 18.00 2.42 31.80/7227 1.50
80NP 25400 15.88 15.75 7.92 32.70  35.00 24.00 3.25 56.70/12886 2.60
100NP 31.750 19.05 18.90 9.53 40.40  44.70 30.00 4.00 88.560/20114 3.91
120NP 38.100 22.23 25.22 11.10 50.30 54.30 35.70 4.80 127.00/28864 5.62
140NP 44.450  25.40 25.22 12.70 54.40 59.00 41.00 5.60 172.40/39182 7.50
160NP 50.800 28.58 31.55 14.27 64.80  69.60 47.80 6.40 226.80/51545 10.10
04BNP 6.000 4.00 2.80 1.85 6.80 7.80 5.00 0.60 3.00/682 0.1
05BNP 8.000 5.00 3.00 2.31 8.20 8.90 7.10 0.80 5.00/1136 0.20
#06BNP 9.5625 6.35 5.72 3.28 13.15 14.10 8.20 1.30 9.00/2045 0.41
08BNP 12.700 8.51 7.75 4.45 16.70 18.20 11.80 1.60 18.00/4091 0.69
10BNP 156.875 10.16 9.65 5.08 19.50  20.90 14.70 1.70 22.40/5091 0.93
12BNP 19.060 12.07 11.68 5.72 2250  24.20 16.00 1.85 29.00/6591 1.15
16BNP 25400 15.88 17.02 8.28 36.10  37.40 21.00 4.15/3.1 60.00/13636 2.71
20BNP 31.750  19.05 19.56 10.19 41.30  45.00 26.40 4.5/3.5 95.00/21591 3.70
24BNP 38.100 25.40 25.40 14.63 53.40 57.80 33.20 6.0/4.8 160.0/36364 7.10
28BNP 44.450  27.94 30.99 15.90 65.10  69.50 36.70 7.5/6.0 200.00/45455 8.50

32BNP 50.800 29.21 J0.CL 17.81 66.00  71.00 42.00 7.0/6.0 250.00/56818 10.25
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Width Pin i Side bow Ultimate Average
Pitch |diameter| between |diameter radius tensile tensile
inner plates strength strength
b1 d2 R (@]
i min Qo
kN/LB kN
40SB 12.70 7.95 7.85 396 169 18.1 11.7 1.5 350 13.8/3136 15.2 0.80
43SB 12.70 7.95 7.85 345 183 195 11.7 1.5 305 12.0/2727 13.2 0.64
50SB 15.8756  10.16 9.40 437 207 227 14.9 2.03 400 20.6/4681 22.7 1.09
60SB 19.05 11.91 12.57 534 266 284 18.0 242 500 15.7/3568 17.3 1.54
63SB 19.05 11.91 12.68 5.08 288 30.6 17.2 2.42/2.03 350 12.5/2840 20.0 1.40
80SB 2540 15.88 15.75 719 340 373 24.0 3.25 711 40.9/9201 42.0 2.60
08BSB 12.70 8.51 7.75 397 174 187 11.8 1.6 400 14.0/3182 15.4 0.70
08BSBF1 12.70 8.51 7.75 397 163 17.6 11.8 1.6/1.2 400 12.8/2909 14.1 0.65
10BSB 15.876  10.16 9.65 450 20.1 215 14.7 1.7 400 15.6/3545 17.2 0.93
12BSB 19.06  12.07 11.68 512 231 2438 16.0 1.85 500 20.5/4658 22.6 1.16
16BSB 2540 15.88 17.22 790 365 397 21.0 3.7/3.0 500 55.6/12635 64.0 2.53

C2050SB 31.75 10.16 9.40 5,08 213 226 15.0 2.03 800 21.8/4954 241 0.84
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Roller Width Pin i Plate Ultimate Average
diameter between | diameter thickness tensile tensile
inner plates strength strength
- . r::n . rr(l:i)n Qo
mm mm kN/LB kN
2010 63.50 31.75 38.10 15.90 89.0 47.8 7.9 250.0/56818 270.0 13.53
2510 78.10 31.75 36.90 16.00 94.8 40.0 8.0 271.0/61590 292.6 10.72
2510H 78.10 31.75 36.9 16.5 95.3 45.0 9.5 280.4/63727 302.8 12.70
2512F2 77.90 41.28 38.50 19.05 103.4 60.0 10.0 400.0/90909 420.0 20.28
2814 88.90 44.45 36.60 22.23 117.6 58.0 12.7 471.0/105955 507.6 25.70
3214 103.20 44.45 48.00 22.00 123.5 55.0 13.0 476.0/108180 514.0 23.60
3214F1 103.200 44.45 49.20 23.90 129.0 60.0 14.0 666.4/151450 700.0 26.70
B8l 103.45 45.24 49.30 23.85 130.0 63.5 14.2 550.0/125000 594.0 27.71
3618 114.30 57.15 52.30 27.97 138.0 79.2 14.2 760.0/172727 820.8 41.20
4020 127.00 63.50 69.90 31.78 165.7 88.9 15.7 987.0/224300 1069.2 48.60
2184 152.40 76.20 35.00 22.20 96.0 51.0 95 330.0/75000 378.0 18.17
MXS882 66.27 22.23 28.58 11.10 68.5 28.5 6.4 116.6/26272 124.8 5.30
MXS3075 78.10 31.75 38.10 16.46 93.5 44.5 9.7 334.0/75909 360.7 13.45
MXS1242 103.20 44.45 49.20 22.23 1245 57.0 12.8 623.0/141591 672.8 24.63
SS588 66.27 22.23 28.60 1.1 63.7 28.6 6.4 130.0/29545 144.0 5.46
SS588F1 66.27 22.23 27.00 1.1 62.0 28.6 6.4 88.9/20205 97.8 5.2%)
SS588F2 66.27 22.23 27.00 9.53 59.0 25.4 5.6 84.46/19195 91.2 4.26
S8568H 77.90 41.30 39.70 19.05 97.6 57.0 85 340.0/77272 367.2 19.80
SS40H(P) 78.11 31.75 38.10 15.88 97.0 41.5 9.5 250.0/56818 280.0 12.60
SS124 103.20 44.45 49.20 22.23 127.2 57.0 12.7 560.0/127272 590.0 22.57
SS15F1 103.45 45.24 47.6 23.85 133.0 60.0 15.0 650/147726 616.0 27.34

SS1245 103.45 45.20 49.6 23.80 129.4 60.0 14.5 550/125000 605.0 31.1¢
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Our engine mechanism chains are composed of starter chains primary drive chains,
automotive timing chains and oil pump chains etc.
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Roller Width Pin Ultimate Average
diameter | between | diameter tensile tensile
inner plates strength strength
= r::n . mci)n €9
mm kN/LB kN
**C219H  7.774 5.00 5.00 3.01 11.90 7.40 1.2/1.04 6.6/1500 7.4 0.23
*35 9.5625 5.08 4.77 3.58 12.40 9.00 1.30 7.9/1795 10.8 0.33
*BFO5T  8.000 4.71 4.61 3.05 11.48 7.60 1.3/1.04 7.0/1591 9.8 0.35
*P8.13 8.130 5.65 4.60 3.05 12.00 7.65 1.3/1.2 8.56/1912 9.8 0.39
* 05BT 8.000 5.65 4.60 3.05 12.00 7.65 1.3/1.2 8.5/1912 9.8 0.40
* 05E 8.000 5.65 4.61 3.05 12.30 7.65 1.3/1.04 8.5/1912 9.8 0.39
* 06AT 9.625 6.35 3.94 3.28 10.50 8.20 1.3/1.04 8.9/2023 10.0 0.34
*06BT-1 9,525 6.35 5.72 3.28 12.50 8.20 1.3/1.04 9.0/2045 10.0 0.38
*06BT-2 9,525 6.35 5.72 3.28 22.90 8.20 1.3/1.04 16.9/3841 17.9 0.73

e06BF14 9525 635 505 328 1315 820 15/13 11 2/2520 125 039
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Width over| Angle of Ultimate Average
friction |friction plate tensile tensile
plate strength strength
. m?n Qo
mm kN/LB kN
AO 18.75 3.00 19.5 GG 1.0 24.0 15° 9.0/2045 9.9 1.00
A1(A2) 250 3.00 30.1 13.5 1.5 37.8 15° 21.0/4772 23,3 2.23
A3 28.6 3.00 35.3 16.0 1.5 44.2 15° 38.5/8750 42.7 3.04
A4 36.0 4.00 48.5 20.5 1.5 58.5 15° 61.5/13977 68.2 5.54

A5 36.0 4.00 60.5 20.5 1.5 70.0 15° 71.0/16136 78.8 6.70
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Roller Width Pin Transversal Ultimate Average
diameter | between |diameter, pitch tensile tensile
inner plates strength strength
di b_1 d2 Pt Q Qo
min min
mm mm mm mm kN/LB kN
4012 12.700 7.95 7.85 396 31.0 322 12.00 1.50 14.38 28.2/6409 5.9 0.16
4014 12.700 7.95 7.85 396 31.0 322 12.00 1.50 14.38 28.2/6409 8519 0.19
4016 12.700 7.95 7.85 396 31.0 322 12.00 1.50 14.38 28.2/6409 &5.8 0.21
5014 15.875 10.16 9.40 5.08 389 404 15.09 2.03 18.11 44.4/10091 58.1 0.49
5016 15.875 10.16 9.40 5.08 389 404 15.09 2.03 18.11 44.4/10091 58.1 0.56
5018 15.875 10.16 9.40 5.08 389 404 15.09 2.03 18.11 44.4/10091 58.1 0.63
6018 19.050 11.91 12.57 594 488 505 18.00 2.42 22.78 63.6/14455 82.1 1.00
6020 19.050 11.91 12.57 594 488 505 18.00 2.42 22.78 63.6/14455 82.1 1.11
6022 19.050 11.91 12.57 594 488 505 18.00 2.42 22.78 63.6/14455 82.1 1.22
8018 25.400 15.88 15.75 792 627 643 24.00 325 29.29 113.4/25773 141.8 2.35
8020 25.400 15.88 15.75 7.92 627 643 24.00 325 29.29 113.4/25773 141.8 2.62
8022 25.400 15.88 15.75 792 627 643 24.00 325 29.29 113.4/25773 141.8 2.88
10018  31.750 19.05 18.90 953 764 80.5 30.00 4.00 35.76 177.0/40227 219.4 4.95
10022  31.750 19.05 18.90 9563 764 805 30.00 4.00 35.76 177.0/40227 219.4 4.95
12018  38.100 22.23 25.22 11.10 95.8 99.7 35.70 4.80 45.44 254.0/57727 314.9 8.14

12022 38.100 22.23 25.22 11.10 958 99.7 35.70 4.80 45.44 264.0/57727 314.9 8.14




BOBsro. www.bobsro.sk

PRIEMYSELNE KOMPONENTY +421 915 881706
P P
| ) S e
T i : —T T =

Width Pin Bush Average

between diameter i tensile
Vision inner plates diameter strength

Chain

No. b1 d2 di
max max

B15 15 14 6 9 26 32 14 2.1 12500 1.21
B20 20 16 8 12 34 38 19 3.25 25000 2.15
B25 25 18 10 15 36 43 24 3.25 31500 2.55
B30 30 20 11 17 43 49 28 4.15 40000 4.00
B35 35 22 12 18 45 54 30 4.2 50000 4.30
B40 40 25 14 20 54 61 35 5.2 63000 5.50
B45 45 30 16 22 64 70 40 6.2 80000 7.55
B50 50 35 18 26 70 79 44 6.2 100000 9.04

B65 65 55 26 36 101 113 60 8.6 200000 18.90
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